ELIZABETH PEREZ-BACZKOWSKI
TREASURER/COLLECTOR

TowN OF RANDOLPH
41 SOUTH MAIN STREET
RANDOLPH, MASSACHUSETTS 02368

OCTOBER 29, 2025

Notice of Names of Persons Appearing to be Owners of Funds Held by The

Town of Randolph, and Deemed Abandoned

THE PERSONS NAMED BELOW APPEAR TO BE OWNERS OF CHECKS ISSUED BY THE TOWN OF
RANDOLPH WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN CASHED AND ARE DEEMED ABANDONED. UNDER
MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL LAW CHAPTER 200A, SECTION 9A, ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN
INTEREST IN A CHECK DEEMED ABANDONDED MAY EILE A CLAIM WITHIN 1 YEAR AFTER

THE DATE OF THIS PUBLICATION. CLAIM FORMS AND INSTRUCTIONS ARE AVAILABLE ON
THE TOWNS WEBSITES. PLEASE CONTACT THE TREASURER COLLECTOR’S OFFICE AT 781-961-
0913 WITH ANY QUESTIONS, MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, 8:30AM — 4:30PM.

THE FINAL DAY TO CLAIM ABANDONDED PROPERTY IS OCTOBER 29, 2026.

CHECK DATE

7/15/2021
2/18/2021
6/9/2022
10/22/2020
12/21/2023
12/28/2023
8/25/2022
7/12/2018
6/24/2021
9/8/2022
8/25/2022
3/12/2020
3/19/2020
7/26/2018
6/24/2021
8/25/2022
6/29/2023
8/9/2018
6/14/2018
6/24/2021
10/1/2020
8/25/2022
8/25/2022

R0, N V2 SRR Vo SRR Vo SRNE Vo SRS, SR, WG 72 SHEE V0 SRR, V0 SHRE V0 SUE V0 SRR, W, 0 SR, V0 SR, V0 SR WL, U0 SRS, U SRR, V0 SRR/, SRR/ SR V0 3

AMOUNT

408.95
1,105.00
1,088.17

150.00

744.21

744.22
1,405.99

188.82

129.96

500.00
5,410.37

337.07

375.68

250.00

229.11

150.22
1,182.04
1,000.00

682.32

227.68

100.00

962.60
1,248.59

PAYEE NAME
2IT EVOLUTIONS
ADVANCED BATTERY SYSTEMS
Alanzo Fidalgo
AMY LUONG
Antonios Bandis
Antonios Bandis
BACHELOR JOSEPH PIERRE ALLIEN
BAKER, DOROTHY
BBS TECH LLC
BENJAMIN JARED COLGA
BKG REAL ESTATE LLC
Blaine Bacchiocchi
Blaine Bacchiocchi
BLUE HILLS TRAILSIDE
BRE IT MF BLUE HILLS
BRILL ELEANOR
CAMPBELL SHIRLEY N
CASTOR, ANGELIE
CATHERINE CARACCIOLO
CEPEDA KATHY Y
CHANDRATEJA CHUNDURU
CHASE KAREN
CHRISTIAN BERNADETTE




4/11/2019
4/28/2022
7/28/2022
5/13/2021
6/7/2018
7/11/2019
5/26/2022
12/22/2022
7/16/2021
6/29/2023
8/25/2022
7/11/2019
1/9/2020
4/16/2020
7/9/2020
6/25/2020

7/13/2023
12/30/2020
12/15/2022
12/14/2023
2/2/2023

12/14/2023
1/9/2020
6/20/2019
6/24/2021
6/6/2019
1/13/2022
6/24/2021
10/15/2020
10/15/2020
10/15/2020
10/15/2020
10/15/2020
10/15/2020
10/15/2020
4/6/2023
1/3/2019
12/20/2018
6/3/2021

v n n un n R 02 RN Vo REE Vo SR Vo L V0 RS ST o W 2 SRR 0/ SRR V0 L 00 L U "R V0 SHE, V0 L, V0 R U

v n umvosov;-ou;,;:o;g ;s ;:;;:;;:;d: ! n

188.82
188.82
188.82
500.00
204.00
122.91
662.25
1,305.80
188.82
2,364.11
2,085.17
188.82
188.82
188.82
188.82
400.00

198.93
447.00
605.70
171.00
2,855.40

366.67
188.82
891.25
1,169.73
341.43
188.82
1,394.28
119.20
135.50
149.00
176.25
187.54
208.60
238.40
125.00
625.49
1,000.00
500.00

CHURCHYVILLE, LORRAIN
CHURCHYVILLE, LORRAINE
CHURCHYVILLE, LORRAINE
CLAIRE PETION
CLAYTON EDWIN H
Colin P Sheehan
COMCAST
COMCAST
COTTER, THOMAS
COX WOODROW
CROCKETT LINDA A & CROCKETT-WOLFE FRANCE
CRONIN, DEBORAH
CRONIN, DEBORAH
CRONIN, DEBORAH
CRONIN, DEBORAH

CURLEY PATRICIA TRUSTEE / PATRICIA CURLEY LIVING
TRUST

Cynthia L Sypher-Lopez
DANNY NUGYEN
Deborah M Sullivan
DELOSA, JESSICA

DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION
SERVICE

Destiny Morris
DEVIN, ANN
DO LILLY
DOMINGUEZ ROSAELAINA
DORVILMAR JACQUELINE
DRIEZE, VIRGINIA
DURAN JAVIER
EAN HOLDINGS LLC
EAN HOLDINGS LLC
EAN HOLDINGS LLC
EAN HOLDINGS LLC
EAN HOLDINGS LLC
EAN HOLDINGS LLC
EAN HOLDINGS LLC
EATON, BRENT E.
ENVIRONMENTAL PARTNE
EXANTUS, CARL
FATIMA BERNADO




8/25/2022
8/25/2022
8/25/2022
7/30/2020
7/16/2021
4/28/2022
7/28/2022
6/25/2020
8/11/2022
7/29/2021
8/25/2022
8/11/2022
10/10/2019
7/28/2022
4/11/2019
7/11/2019
10/8/2020
6/7/2018
7/12/2018
7/16/2021
6/9/2022

9/29/2022
10/27/2022
5/30/2019
6/20/2019
9/5/2019
6/24/2021
11/19/2020
4/14/2022
8/11/2022
9/9/2021
12/30/2020
9/27/2018
11/21/2018
8/25/2022
7/29/2021
5/26/2022
12/30/2021
8/9/2018
8/11/2022

R72 N Vo SRS Vo (UL V0 SRRE Vo tRRE U REE U R U0 R V0 L. U0 SREY, S V0 G U0 L 00 NNE V0 NS U0 "L 00 SE. 00 ST U0 SRRE 02 REE VY

B2 20 Vo S Vo L Vo SE Vo SRR V0 SRS Vo LREE U RN U RN U0 SRR V0 RRE V0 R U0 R U0 R V0 S V0 R V0 SRR V0 SRR V0

1,738.02
920.00
16,121.03
162.00
188.82
188.82
188.82
263.83
101.65
125.00
1,291.88
156.50
188.82
188.82
188.82
188.82
139.00
169.33
188.82
188.82
490.63

842.00
842.00
100.00
400.00
262.22
959.77
694.00
275.47
106.43
302.73
270.00
325.00
103.12
567.21
173.91
500.00
100.00
180.00
125.00

FEDE CHANTALE
FEHRIC DEMKA
FEMELVILLE LLC
FINN, FRANCES
FITZGERALD, HAROLD
FITZGERALD, HAROLD
FITZGERALD, HAROLD
FOR THE LOVE OF CATS
FRANCOIS, JAMES OLIVIER
Gary Ratliff
GEDDIS JOSHUA J & BRANDILYN
GILBERT, BRYANT L
GORMLEY CLASBY, MARY
GORMLEY CLASBY, MARY
GOULD, WILLIAM
GOULD, WILLIAM
HANG DO
HARDING DORIS T TRUS
HAYES, IRENE
HAYES, IRENE

HERB CHAMBERS OF BURLINGTON, INC. DBA MV-1 OF

MASSACHUSETTS
HERNANDEZ, LUIS
HERNANDEZ, LUIS
HO, BRANDON
HO, BRANDON
Hung T Le
HUYNH THAO TINA
IUOE Loca 877
Janaea S Eads
JEAN, KETTELYNE
Joe Carine Alysse
JOHANE MAGDALY SEIDE
John Odugbesan
JORDAN PATRIC

JOSEPH MARIE ROSE & GERLUS RESELA JOSEPH

KAPLAN, BRIAN ADAM
KATHERINE YOUNG
Kenya McDonald
KEVIN F. OSHEA
KIMEISHA WHITEHEAD




9/1/2022
7/13/2023
10/1/2020
4/16/2020
4/6/2023
10/5/2023
10/6/2022
6/20/2019
7/14/2022
2/20/2020
6/29/2023
10/25/2018
1/27/2022
2/24/2022
3/31/2022
4/28/2022
5/26/2022
7/7/2022
2/23/2023
3/30/2023
9/29/2022
10/27/2022
12/30/2021
2/2/2023

9/12/2019
6/7/2018
8/25/2022
10/31/2019
11/7/2019
12/19/2019
4/6/2023
10/6/2022
5/18/2023
8/25/2022
12/12/2019
1/10/2019
10/5/2023
7/19/2018
2/17/2022
3/24/2022

R 72 000 Vo RRE Vo SN Vo S V0 L U0 L Vo R V0 SN V0 SR U0 L U0 L U R V0 TR V0 SN 00 W V0 R0 W U2 R V0 SRR, V0 L, V0 R V0 RS 0 L V0

L0 TNE Vo R Vo R Vo N Vo BRETY, SE I, S V0 SNEE, V0 L V0 SR 0 RS Vo "RRE V0 SHER, V0 S V0 R 0

125.00
377.64
198.00
188.82
188.82
188.82
188.82
1,187.30
155.70
1,328.80
130.39
195.60
173.40
173.40
173.40
173.40
173.40
173.40
288.95
288.95
288.95
288.95
184.50
250.00

185.94
795.93
467.47
227.26
227.26
300.00
150.00
618.40
135.00
1,280.10
1,185.41
188.82
188.82
174.70
4,368.39
8,408.70

KIMEISHA WHITEHEAD
KING, ALBERT
KRYSTAL DICKSON

KUTASZ, ANITA

KUTASZ, ANITA

KUTASZ, ANITA

LANE, MICHAEL

LE TUAN ANH

Leah A Brown

Lee Ann Hong

LION TOTALCARE INC
LOCAL 1268 I.A.F.F.

LOCAL 1268 I.A.F.F. LIFE INSURANCE
LOCAL 1268 I.A.F.F. LIFE INSURANCE
LOCAL 1268 I.A.F.F. LIFE INSURANCE
LOCAL 1268 I.A.F.F. LIFE INSURANCE
LOCAL 1268 I.A.F.F. LIFE INSURANCE
LOCAL 1268 I.A.F.F. LIFE INSURANCE
LOCAL 1268 I.A.F.F. LIFE INSURANCE
LOCAL 1268 I.A.F.F. LIFE INSURANCE
LOCAL 1268 I.A.F.F. LIFE INSURANCE
LOCAL 1268 I.A.F.F. LIFE INSURANCE
LOCAL 1268 I.A.F.F. LIFE INSURNACE

MA SECONDARY SCHOOLS ATHLETIC DIRECTORS ASSOC
C/O TREASURER, JOHN LYNCH

MACDONALD JOHN R JR
MALONE JOSEPH &
MARMARITA LLC
Mary E McLellan
Mary E McLellan
MASSACHUSETTS ASSOCIATION FOR JAZZ EDUCATION
MCCARTHY, MICHAEL
MCGRATH, CHRISTOPHER
MEHA
MILLAN-PEREZ JOSHUA
MORGANELLI PETER A
MURPHY, ELLEN
MURRAY, MARYJANE
MURRAY, THERESA
NATIONAL GRID
NATIONAL GRID




2/17/2022
8/25/2022
6/24/2021

3/9/2023

1/9/2020
4/16/2020
1/14/2021
4/8/2021
2/27/2020
9/13/2018
7/16/2021
2/14/2019
8/25/2022
5/9/2019
6/8/2023
6/24/2021
8/25/2022
10/4/2018
4/16/2020
7/9/2020
10/8/2020
1/14/2021
8/26/2021
9/14/2023
4/8/2021
6/29/2023
12/1/2022
4/11/2019
7/9/2020
10/8/2020
1/14/2021
4/8/2021
7/16/2021
10/7/2021
1/13/2022
4/28/2022
7/28/2022
10/6/2022
1/12/2023

W

R U2 NN Vo iR Vo L. V0 S U0 R U N V0 RN V0 SHNE. V0 R U0 R U0 R U R V2 SRR 00 R V0 SE 0/ SR 00 SRR, V0 "R V0 SR, V0 "L V0 SR, U RS, U R0/ R, V0 "R 0/ ST 0/ SR 00 W 72 "R 0 SRR V0 SR V0 SRR U0 SRS, 02 R, Vo

9,378.84
199.88
544.58

540.00

188.82
188.82
188.82
188.82
250.00
307.97
377.64
2,066.01
1,783.43
1,284.05
500.00
2,359.15
745.50
188.82
188.82
188.82
188.82
188.82
200.00
2,445.37
241.20
1,654.21
530.58
377.64
377.64
377.64
377.64
377.64
377.64
377.64
377.64
377.64
377.64
377.64
377.64

NATIONAL GRID
NELSON DRIVE REALTY TRUST

NELSON DRIVE REALTY TRUST/CHEUNG ALEX G & LEE

KHIN C TRS

NOONAN WASTE SERVICE/DBA CLEAN PORTABLE

RESTROOMS
NORRIS, GEORGE
NORRIS, GEORGE
NORRIS, GEORGE
NORRIS, GEORGE
NOSELIE GUILLAUME
Nykheisha D Orphee
OBRIEN, KEVIN
Paul D Speakman
PERELLO-RUIZ YANEL & ARIA MARLENE
PERI DREYFUSS
Pharytza Bernard
PIERRE JEANNE
PIERRE WIKENTZ & ULYSSE MARIE M
PIRRERA, ANNE
PREBLE, JOAN
PREBLE, JOAN
PREBLE, JOAN
PREBLE, JOAN
PRECISION ATHLETIC TRAINING
RAREBREED VETERINARY PARTNERS, INC.
REA, KATHLEEN
REMY JEAN-CLAUDE & REMY CAROL A TBE
Robert E Curran
ROHT, CAROL
ROHT, CAROL
ROHT, CAROL
ROHT, CAROL
ROHT, CAROL
ROHT, CAROL
ROHT, CAROL
ROHT, CAROL
ROHT, CAROL
ROHT, CAROL
ROHT, CAROL
ROHT, CAROL




4/6/2023
7/13/2023
10/5/2023
6/29/2023
12/7/2023
8/24/2023
7/19/2018
8/25/2022
8/25/2022
6/14/2018
4/27/2023
6/29/2023
6/27/2019
6/27/2019
4/28/2022
8/16/2018
12/15/2022
11/5/2020
7/16/2021
10/7/2021
8/23/2018
10/22/2020
8/25/2022
9/29/2022
10/27/2022
2/28/2019
2/25/2021
7/28/2022
8/15/2019
3/28/2019
4/30/2020
6/27/2019
3/5/2020
10/24/2019
8/25/2022
10/7/2021
1/31/2023
10/28/2021
8/26/2021
11/9/2023
12/14/2023

R Y2 0N Vo SRRE Vo UEETY WL V0 R U SRR, Vo SRR U0 SHNE V0 SRR/ WY 0/ W, V0 SRR, U2 SRR, V0 SRR, V0 SE, V0 SRR MR, SR, ¥/ SRR V0 SR, V0 SE. V0 SHE. U0 SRS, U0 "R W, U0 SR, U0 S W, SRR 07, R, U0 "R, V0 SR 0 WY 07 W 0 "R U0 SRR, V0 SRR W, V0 SHE, 00 SRRE. V0

377.64
377.64
377.64
1,278.90
125.00
315.54
250.00
1,650.42
1,210.88
181.00
323.00
1,475.36
1,097.23
1,075.83
188.82
308.62
1,553.12
400.00
377.64
377.64
718.78
100.00
113.14
1,076.00
1,076.00
268.00
724.50
188.82
169.35
375.00
1,590.74
1,440.45
141.00
468.02
941.31
294.96
135.00
3,410.00
150.00
113.41
113.41

ROHT, CAROL
ROHT, CAROL
ROHT, CAROL
RUSSELL MOONEY, ABIGAIL MEAD & EDWARD
Samantha A Malnati
Sascha Allien
Schreiber/Cohen LLC
SCIRA JOHN & CAUTHON AMELIA J TBE
SEEKER CORY & SANTOS ASHLEY JT
Shawn A Burke
SHEFFIELD, ANTHONY
SHOOT FELIX & MARGARET M
SMITH GWENDOLYN M
SMITH WINSTON DECOST
SPEARIN, ROBERT
ST PIERRE ROODOLPH P

STEP AHEAD EARLY EDUCATION & CHILDCARE CENTER

STONE JOAN S
SULLIVAN, RICHARD F.
SULLIVAN, RICHARD F.

TEED, FRED
TERESA LOPES
THOMAS NAZIMA M
THORLEY, RICHARD E.
THORLEY, RICHARD E.
TILLMAN, JOHN ARTHUR
T-MOBILE USA INC.
TOWER, DOROTHY L.
Tremaine Perryman
UMASS TRANSPORTATION
UNITED RENTALS NORTH
VALERY PATRICIA
VERC ENTERPRISES
VERIZON CONNECT NWF,
VILLAFUERTE ELENA & MIRANDA LUIS AJT
WATTERS, MAUREEN
WELCOME, CARLTON
WELLS LANDSCAPING IN
WILSON, MARTINA
WINCHESTER, CHARLES
WINCHESTER, CHARLES




4/28/2022 S 377.64
7/28/2022 S 377.64
1/12/2023 S 377.64
4/6/2023 S 377.64
6/25/2020 S 490.81

WOLFER, HERBERT
WOLFER, HERBERT
WOLFER, HERBERT
WOLFER, HERBERT
YUFA ALEKSANDR

CLAIM FORMS AND INSTRUCTIONS ARE AVAILABLE ON THE TOWNS WEBSITES.

PLEASE

CONTACT THE TREASURER COLLECTOR’S OFFICE AT 781-961-0913 WITH ANY QUESTIONS,

MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, 8:30AM — 4:30PM.

THE FINAL DAY TO CLAIM ABANDONDED PROPERTY IS OCTOBER 29, 2026.



